ITEC224 – Binary Trees (3)
(Most of the following comes from the Textbook entitled “Data Structures & Algorithms in Java” written by Robert Lafore)
The Huffman Code

Discovered by David Huffman in 1952
The Huffman code uses a binary tree and is applied to data compression.

[Character Codes]

Some ASCII Codes

	Character
	Decimal
	Binary

	A

B

C

…

X

Y

Z
	65

66

67

…

88

89

90
	01000001
01000010
01000011
…

01011000

01011001

01011010


Frequency Table (example)

	Character
	Count

	A

E

I

S

T

U

Y

Space

Linefeed
	2

2

3

6

1

1

2

4

1


Huffman Code (example)

	Character
	Code

	A

E

I

S

T

U

Y

Space

Linefeed
	010

1111

110

10

0110

01111
1110

00

01110


[Decoding with the Hoffman Tree]

10 01111 10 110 1111 00 10 010 1110 10 00 110 0110 00 110 10 00 1111 010 10 1110 0110
( Decode the above message based on the Huffman code in the above table. 

     
     What is the message?

[Creating the Huffman Tree]

· Fig 8.24 in page 419

[Creating the Huffman Code]

· Record a 0 for a left edge and a 1 for a right edge

[Coding the Message]
· Write a code based on the Huffman code.

